
DAC Advisers & Other Advice 

Topic Name Address Phone Email 

Archaeology Dr Mike Hawkes 24 Shanklin 
Drive,Stonygate, 
Leicester LE2 3RG 

0116 2703524 
07936 175452 

mikehawkes@hotmail.com  

 Dr Chris Brooke 3 Woodland View, 
Southwell, Notts,  
NG25 0AG 

01636 812607 chris.brooke@nottingham.ac.uk  

Art  Peter Ball 25 The Park, Newark, 
Notts NG24 1SD 

01636 705583 
07836 780039 

petereball@googlemail.com 

Bats Bats Conservation 
Trust 

Free Bats Helpline 
 

0345 1300 
228 

enquiries@bats.org.uk  

Bells & 
Bellframes 

Mick Exton 25 Parry Court, Hazel 
Court, Mapperley, Nottm 
NG3 6DR 

0115 9208532 mexton1@btinternet.com  

 George Dawson The Old Posthouse 
112 Main Street, 
Willoughby, Leics LE12 
6SZ 

 georgebellringer@gmail.com  

Church History Prof John Beckett Prof of English Regional 
History, University of 
Nottm, Univ Park, Nottm 
NG7 2RD 

0115 9515936 John.beckett@nottingham.ac.uk  

 Dr Chris Brooke 3 Woodland View, 
Southwell, Notts  
NG25 0AG 

01636 812607 chris.brooke@nottingham.ac.uk  

Churchyards & 
Trees 

Frank Stephenson 35 Honeysuckle Grove 
Bingham, Notts 
NG13 8UJ 

07800 816573 stephensonfjr@gmail.com  

Clocks Robin Hutchinson 
 
Chris Spiller 
(if Robin 
unavailable) 

3 Knoll Close, Littleover, 
Derby DE23 3SG 

01332 511569 
07582 175932 

r123hutchinson@gmail.com  

22 Rykneld Way, 
Littleover, Derby 
 DE23 4AS 

01332 513807 chrisrlspiller@talktalk.net  

Conservation 
stone, plaster, 
decorative finishes, 
wall paintings 

Liz Hirst Hirst Conservation, 
Laughton Hall 
Farmhouse, Laughton, 
Sleaford, Lincs  
NG34 0HE 

01529 497449 liz@hirst-conservation.com  

Painting & paintings William Young Dian Hall Conservation, 
St George’s House, Bull 
Yard, Southwell  
NG25 0EH 

01636 813326 
07778 426764 

conserv@hallyoung.fsworld.co.uk  
williamyoung968@gmail.com  

Crime Church Crime 
Alert Team 

Church Buildings 
Council 

020 78981860 churchcrimealert@churchofengland.org  

DAC Secretary 
(DAC admin, 
guidance & faculty 
process) 
 

Jonathan Pickett Southwell & Nottingham 
Diocese, Jubilee House, 
Westgate, Southwell, 
Notts NG25 0JH 

01636 817210 jonathan.pickett@southwell.anglican.org  

Diocesan 
Registrar 
(faculties, burials 
& legal issues) 

 

Amanda Redgate 
Eleanor Dunleavy 
(Clerk) 

Southwell & Nottingham 
Diocese (as above) 

01636 
817209/221 

Amanda.redgate@southwell.anglican.org; 

eleanor@southwell.anglican.org  

Disabled 
Access 

Graeme Renton  0115 9253351 
07917 168675 
 
 

contact@graemerenton.com  

Furniture & 
Valuables 

Richard Plant 5 Devenports Hill, 
Bushby, Leicester LE7 
9NF 

0116 2415401 
07973 552467 

richard@plantvaluations.co.uk  

Heating 
(Interim 
Advisers) 
 

Richard Taylor 
 
Roger Glister 

Southern diocesan 
areas 
Northern Diocesan 
areas 

07507 641162 
 
01943 600026 

r.taylor258@hotmail.co.uk  
 
rwgilkley690@gmail.com  

Historic 
England 
(formerly English 

Heritage) 
 
 

 
David Walsh 
Rose Thompson 

2nd floor 
Windsor House 
Cliftonville 
Northampton 
NN1 5BE 

01604 735460 
(office) 
07768 215540 
(Rose) 

 
rosemary.thompson@HistoricEngland.org
.uk  
 
david.walsh@HistoricEngland.org.uk  
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Topic Name  Address Phone Email 

Insurance Ecclesiastical Customer Services 0845 7773322 information@ecclesiatical.com 
www.ecclesiastical.com/churchmatters  

Lead Theft & 
Police Co-
ordinator 

Anne Walters 
(Lay Chair Nottm 
North) 

1 Wayte Court, 
Ruddington 
Nottingham NG11 6NL 

0115 9841551 anne@apawalters.co.uk  

Lighting & 
Sound 
Systems 

    

Locks & Keys Michael Bell Craven Arms, 
Shropshire 

01584 856267 No details 

Organs Paul Hale 3 Trefoil Close 
Bingham 
Notts NG13 8TX 
 

07974 
931057. 
01949 836170 

PaulHale@diaphone.clara.net  

Plaques & 
Inscriptions 

John Davie 1 Holly Farm Cottages, 
Keyworth, Notts  
NG12 5AU 

0115 9749741 john@pentopaperautographs.com  

Records & 
Archives 

Notts Archives Nottinghamshire 
Archives, County House, 
Castle Meadow Road, 
Nottingham NG2 1AG 

0115 9504524 
0115 9417502 

archives@nottscc.gov.uk  

Silver Adrian Richardson 23 Deabill Street, 
Netherfield, Nottingham 
NG4 2JE 

07918 907109 No email 

SPAB (Society 

for the Protection 
of Ancient 
Buildings) 

 37 Spital Square  
London  
E1 6DY 

020 73771644 casework@spab.org.uk  

Stained Glass Dan Beal Lincoln Cathedral 
Glazing Dept, 28 
Eastgate, Lincoln,  
LN2 4AA 

01522 561620 
07766 176439 

glazing@lincolncathedral.com  

dbealy73@hotmail.com 
 

Stone Dr Stephen Parry British Geological 
Survey, Environmental 
Science Centre, 
Keyworth, Notts  
NG12 5GG 

0115 9363006 sparry@bgs.ac.uk  

Structural Revd Adrian 
Dempster 

105 Nottingham Road 
Selston 
Nottingham 
NG16 6BU 

01773 811846 
07971 142829 

adrian@wardcole.co.uk  

Textiles Margaret Beard Flowerdale, Church 
Street, East Markham, 
Newark, Notts NG22 
0SA 

01777 870074 rhoda.beard1@homecall.co.uk  

Victorian 
Society 

Sophia Laird 1 Priory Gardens, 
London W4 1TT 

020 89941019 
020 87475893 

churches@victoriansociety.org.uk  

Wildlife (see 

also Bats) 

Dr Sheila Wright Natural History Museum, 
Wollaton Hall, Nottm 
NG8 2A 

0115 9153905 Sheila.wright@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  

     
 

The role of the DAC is to advise the Chancellor on all matters relating to the care 

and conservation of churches.  

The role of DAC advisers is to give advice to a DAC on matters requiring particular 

specialist knowledge, to help them fulfil this role. 

A DAC will be asked to advise the Chancellor on a range of matters: aesthetic, 

technical and pastoral. To assist with matters where specialist knowledge is 

necessary the DAC may have advisers in a range of disciplines, the most common 

being archaeology, organs, bells and clocks, while others include liturgy, stained 

glass, heating, lighting and landscaping. Advisers in these and other specialist areas 

provide an extremely valuable service to the DAC. 
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